IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC08-1163 & SC08-1165

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: STANDARDS FOR ESTABLISHING LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT BOUNDARIES – FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: STANDARDS FOR ESTABLISHING CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT BOUNDARIES - FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

ANSWER BRIEF OF SPONSOR FairDistrictFlorida.org

E. THOM RUMBERGER

Florida Bar No. 69480

RUMBERGER, KIRK & CALDWELL, P.A.

215 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (850) 222-6550 Facsimile: (850) 222-8783

JON MILLS

Florida Bar No. 148286 BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER, LLP

100 SE Second Street Suite 2800

Miami, FL 33131

Telephone: (305) 539-8400 Facsimile: (305) 539-1307

BARRY RICHARD

Florida Bar No. 105599 M. HOPE KEATING Florida Bar No. 0981915 GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

101 East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (850) 222-6891

Facsimile: (850) 681-0207

MARK HERRON

Florida Bar No.: 0199737 **MESSER, CAPARELLO** & SELF, P.A.

2618 Centennial Place Tallahassee, FL 32308 Telephone: (850) 222-0720 Facsimile: (850) 224-4359

TIMOTHY McLENDON

Florida Bar No. 0038067

P.O. Box 2099

Gainesville, FL 32602-2099 Telephone: (352) 378-4154 Facsimile: (352) 336-0270

Counsel for Sponsor, FairDistrictsFlorida.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THIS COURT'S REVIEW OF THE PRESENT FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS IS LIMITED TO A DETERMINATION AS A MATTER OF LAW AS TO WHETHER THE STATEMENTS ON THEIR FACE PRESENT THE VOTER WITH AN ESTIMATE OF THE <i>PROBABLE</i> FINANCIAL IMPACT OF THE STATEMENTS	2
II. BECAUSE THE FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS DO NOT ATTRIBUTE ANY <i>PROBABLE</i> FINANCIAL IMPACT TO THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS, THEY ARE SPECULATIVE AND SHOULD BE REJECTED	5
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8
CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re Referenda Required for Adoption and Amendment
of Local Government Comprehensive Land Use Plans,
963 So. 2d 210, 214-215 (Fla. 2007)6
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re: Repeal of the High Speed Rail Amendment,
880 So. 2d 628, 629 (Fla. 2004)
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re: Standards for Establishing Legislative District
Boundaries – Fiscal Impact Statements,
34 Fla. L. Weekly S62 (Fla. Jan. 29, 2009)2-6
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re Tax Limitation,
644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994)4
Askew v. Firestone,
421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)
Florida Constitutional Provisions:
Article XI, Section 5(b)6
Florida Statutes:
Section 100.371(5)
